

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 20364/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No.25852/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NATARAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GEN.ESI CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel and Petnr. in-person
the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner, appearing in-person, states that he wants to discharge his advocate on-record, Dr. V.P. Appan. The Registry is directed to look this aspect. If requisite Rules are complied with, the Registry may consider accepting the prayer of the petitioner. The Registry may also note that the entire order of the Tribunal has not been annexed to the S.L.P. paper book. This petition be placed on Board after all the objections are removed and the petitioner is, accordingly, informed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master