

No. 1 is represented through Mrs. Rekha Palli, advocate. Respondent No. 2, service is complete through the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

...2/-

-2-

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing for 2nd September, 2013 issued on 25.7.2013 to appellant-in-person. A.D. card duly signed has been received.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of cases and the same has been included in the appeal paper books. **Inconvenience cause is very much regretted.**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report for directions.

Dated this, the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Natarajan,
(Petitioner in person)
(110)/62, IIIrd Floor (Above SBI Bank)
M.H. Road, Perambur,
Chennai-600011
Tamil Nadu

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA